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April 21, 2022 

Mr. William Priestley 
2830 Commerce Street 
Franklin Park, Illinois 60131 

Dear Mr. Priestley: 

Re: April 20, 2022 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your April 20, 2022 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on April 20, 2022. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"The unit process from each line item of the 3/1/2022 residential street improvements pro9ram bid." 

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request: 

1) Village of Bensenville - 2022 Residential Street Improvements Program Bid Tabulation Sheet. (6 
pgs.) 

These are all the records found responsive to your request. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

Williamsen 
aom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 



IB VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN FROM: Name WILLIAM PRIESTLEY 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

Address 2830 COMMERCE ST 

FRANKLIN PARK, IL 60131 

12 S. Center Street Phone 708 453 2222 

Bensenville, IL 60106 E-Mail WILLIAM.PRIESTLEY@HH-ELECTRIC.COM 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth mu/ Case Number for 
Police Records): 
THE UNIT PRICES FROM EACH LINE ITEM OF THE 3/1/22 2022 RESIDENTIAL STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM BID 

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a 
commercial purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if a ll or any part of the information will be 
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via:I ✓I E-Mail D U.S. Mail D Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. -5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed. 

04/20/2022 
Date Signature 

A ll FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public. 

The first ft fty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fi tieen ( 15) cents a fter the first fitiy (50) pages. 

Unless otherwise noti tied, your request for public records will be compiled w ithin five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise notified. any request for commercial purposes will be compiled w ithin twenty-one (21 ) days working days. 

-------------------------------------------------------------

t.//µ;/ii-
Datc Request 
Received 

COREY WILLIAl\·ISEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: F01Arequest@bensenvillc.il.us 

Date Response 
Due 

***For Freedom of Information Officer llse Only*** 

Date Extended 
Response Due 

Total Charges Date Documents 
Copied or Inspected 

Received by Employee:. ____________ _ 



VILLAGE OF BENSEW'ILLe: 2022 RESIDENTIAL STREET IMPROVEIAENTS PROGRAM 
J08N0.1619 

BIO TABULATION SHEET ---···-·· -··-- · 
BIDS OPENED: MARCH 1, 2022 810 AT 11:00 A.U. 

nEM 
NO. PAYITEU 

I REMOVAL ANO DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLe: MATERlAL 

2 CONTAUINATEOWASTE DISPOSAL 

3 GEOTECktlllCAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION 

4 SUPPlEMENTAL WATERING 

5 INLET FJLTERS 

6 POROUS GRANULAR EMBANl<).tENT, SPECIAL 

7 AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS 

• BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COA n 
9 MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, ANO FLANGE\\'AYS 

10 HOT.f.1IX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE. ll-9.5,MOC ·tr. NSO 

11 PROTECTIVE.COAT 

12 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 7 INCH 

13 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIOEWAlK 5 INCH 

14 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 

15 HOT-t.tlX ASPHALT SURFACE RELtOVAL, 1.3,r4• 

16 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 

11 SIOEV✓ALK REMOVAL 

18 CLASS D PATCHES, 4 INCH, SPECIAL 

19 CLASS O PATCHES, 6 INCH, SPECIAL 

20 DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE 80XES TO 8E ADJUSTED 

21 ~tANHOLES, TYPE A, 4' 0lA).1ETER, TYPE 1 FRAL1E, OPEN llO 

22 ~tANHOLES, TYPE A, 4' OlAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAL1E. CLOSED LIO 

" INLETS. TVPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME. OPEN LID 

24 INLETS. TYPE A, TYPE 23 FRAt.1E ANO GRATE 

25 VALVE 80XES TO BE ADJUSTED 

26 ~R"MES AND GRATES, TYPE 23 

27 FRAMES ANO LIDS. TYPE 1, OPEN LID 

28 FRAMES ANO LIDS. TYPE 1, CLOSED LID 

29 RE .. tO\IING .. 1.ANHOLES 

30 REPi.clOVING INLETS 

31 SIGN PANEL· TYPE 1 

32 TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT 

33 TtiERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING. LINE t• 

34 THERMOPLASTIC P"VEMENT MARKING-LINE 1r 

35 THERMOPlASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING· LINE 24• 

36 MAINl ENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION 

31 DETECTOR LOOP. TYPE 1 

38 SODDING. SA.l T TOLERANT (SPEClAl) 

39 SANITARY MANHOLES TO 8E AOJUSTEO 

,o SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 

UNIT QUANTITV 

CUYO 312 

CUYD 50 

SOYO 2.oa, 

UNIT 23 

EACH 61 

CUYO 1,017 

TON 509 

POUND 1,016 

TON 5 

TON 2,341 

SOYD 3,155 

SQYD 544 

SOFT 10,976 

SOFT 687 

SOYO 20,310 

SQYD 1,086 

SOFT 11,381 

SQVO 875 

SQVO 215 

E.ACH 2 

EACH 1 

EACH 1 

EACH 6 

EACH 7 

EACH 1 

EACH 1 

EACH 1 

E.ACH 16 

EACH 2 

EACH 13 

SO FT 60 

FOOT 168 

FOOT 1,084 

FOOT 522 

FOOT 223 

EACH 1 

FOOT 10 

SOYD 2.807 

EACH 5 

EA.CH 1 

ENGINEER'S 8U1LOERS 
ESTIMATE PAVIMO, LLC 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST COST COST 

$35.00 $10,920.00 $30.00 $9.360.00 

$100.00 S5,000.00 SJ0.00 $1.500,00 

$4,00 $8,124.00 50.01 120.31 

$20.00 $460.00 $1,00 $23.00 

S175.00 S10.675.00 S100.00 $6,100.00 

$50.00 .$50.850,00 $0.01 SI0.17 

S20.00 S10.180.00 $0.01 $5,09 

$0.20 $203.20 $2.00 52.032.00 

$500.00 S2,500.00 $-400.00 $2.000.00 

$8.5,00 5198.985.00 S85.00 $198,985.00 

$1.50 $4,732,50 S0.01 53 1.SS 

515.00 $40.800.00 $65.00 $35,360.00 

$7,00 S76,BJ2.00 $7,00 176,832.00 

$40.00 527,480.00 520.00 $13,740.00 

$4.50 $91,395.00 $2.75 $55.852.50 

$12.00 $13,032.00 $12.00 $13,032.00 

$2.50 $28.452.50 $ 1.20 513.657.20 

S50.00 $43,750.00 SJ0.00 526.250.00 

S7S.OO $16,125.00 SS0.00 $10,750.00 

$200.00 $400,00 $210.00 $420.00 

$2,500.00 S2.500.00 $4.300.00 $4.JOO.OO 

S2.500.00 52,500.00 $4.350.00 S4.350.00 

$ 1.500.00 $9,000.00 $1.575,00 $9,450.00 

5 1,500.00 110.soo.oo S1,605.00 $11,235.00 

$500.00 SS00.00 $390.00 5390.00 

$400,00 $400.00 5395.00 $395.00 

$400.00 ~00.00 5365.00 S365.00 

$400,00 $6,400.00 5365.00 SS.840.00 

$700.00 $1.400.00 $25000 S500.00 

$500,00 16.SOO.OO S90.00 $1.170.00 

$32.00 51.920.00 515.00 $900.00 

S25.00 $4,200.00 $14.00 12.352.00 

$6.00 $6,504.00 12.00 $2,168.00 

$10.00 $5,220.00 53.00 51.566.00 

S20.00 $4,460.00 $.S.00 $892.00 

$3,500.00 $3.S00.00 S196,70 S196.70 

SJ0.00 $2,100.00 $36.90 $2,583..00 

$15.00 $42.105.00 $14,00 $39.298'00 

5800.00 54.000.00 1180.00 $3,900.00 

Sl,800.00 $1 ,BOO.OO $1,840.00 Sl .84000 

P.age 1 or6 

LOWBIO UNIT PR1CE 
COUPARISON COUPARISON 

LOW HIGH AVE. WE!GHTI:C 
UNIT BID UNIT UNIT UNIT AVE. UNIT 
DlFF. OIFF. PRICE PRJCE PRICE PRICE 

(SS.00) ($1,560.00) $10.00 $41.40 $28.23 Sl9.24 

($70.00) ($3.S00,00) $30.00 $ 142.Y.l S12.64 $67.20 

($3.99) (18.103.69) $0.01 $6.00 $2.43 $2.19 

($19.001 ($437.00) $1.00 1210.00 $15.69 S63.n 

($15,00) ($4,575.00) $100,00 $128,40 S114.9t $115.20 

($49.99) ($50,839.83) S0.01 $.54.03 $34,61 SJ1.6S 

(519.99) 1510,174,91) S0.01 $67,34 $17,62 $ 11.20 

S1.80 $1.828.80 $0.01 $:l.75 $1,SS Sl.46 

(5100.00) ($500.00) $50.00 5735.90 S331.56 5301.00 

S0.00 so.co $71.67 $97,lS 182.62 S81.86 

(Sl.49) ($4,700.95) S0.01 52.50 $0.04 S0.81 

($10.00) ($5.440.001 $46.00 $74, 15 160.74 $61,00 

S0.00 S0.00 $5.00 S7.50 S6.5J S6.64 

($20,001 ($13,740,00) $20.00 $30.00 525.74 $26.0J 

(SUS) ($35.542.50) 52.00 SJ.JS $2.72 $2.74 

SO.DO S0,00 SS.57 123.00 $15.40 S15.25 

(11.30) ($14,795.30) 50.63 51.69 $ 1,17 $1, 17 

(520.00) ($17,500.00) $15.00 S-44.20 131.69 532.52 

($25.00) (S5,375.00) S20.00 S62.75 $45.87 $47.67 

$10.00 $20.00 $120.00 $230.00 S163.49 $158.88 

5 1,800.00 51,800.00 $4.JOO.OO 55,296.50 S4,8 13,43 $4.819.50 

$1,850.00 $1,850,00 $4.350.00 $5,510.50 54,952.57 54,961.50 

$75,00 5450.00 11.250.00 51.725.00 S1,43214 $1,410,00 

$105,00 $7JS.OO 51,350,00 Sl.760.00 $ 1,504.57 St,484.40 

($110.00) (S110.00) $325.00 $430.00 $364.14 S358,80 

($5,00) (SS.00) $395,00 $435.00 $410.43 $408.60 

{$35.00) (535.00) 1365.00 $411.95 $38.B.03 $387.85 

($35.00) ($560,00) $365,00 $417.30 $390.97 S390.90 

($450,00) (S900.00) S250.00 $374.50 $316.71 $318.50 

($410.00) 1$5,330.00) SS0.00 $97.00 S69.00 $67.20 

(S17.00) ($1 .020.00) SIS.DO $27.50 $21.14 S21.10 

($11.00) ($1,848.00) S9.00 SIG.OS $13.04 $13.24 

($4.00) ($4.336.00) $1.65 $220 $1.97 $1.99 

($7.00) (S3.65-I.OOJ 12.82 SJ.JO $3.15 $3.19 

($16.00) ($3,568.00) $-1.00 $6.88 $5,29 $5.24 

(SJ.303.30) ($3.303.30) 5196.70 $300.00 S.214.83 $201.42 

$6.90 $483..00 $36.90 $<1.00 S38. 12 $37.78 

(51.00) (12,801.00) 513.00 $23.50 $ 16.65 $16.02 

(S20.00) ($100.00) $780.00 $963.00 S874.00 5875.00 

$40,00 $40.00 51.550.00 $2,040.00 $1.729.43 $1.703.20 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE: 2022 RESIDEMTlAL STREET IMPROVEIAENTS PROGRAM 
JOB NO. 1619 

BID TABULATION SHEET -,- ···---···-·- -· ·--· 
810S OPENED: MARCH 1, 2C22 BID AT 11:00 A..U. 

ITEM 
NO. PAY ITEM 

4 1 FRAMES AND LIDS TO 8E ADJUSTED (SPECIAL) 

42 HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEUENT, 5• 

43 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB ANO GUTTER REMOVAL ,I.NO REPLACEME 

44 DRAINAGE ANO UTILITY STRUC TURES TO 8E ADJUSTED 

,s DRAINAGE ANO UTILITY STRUCTURES TO 8E RECONSTRUCTED 

46 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO OE CLEANED 

47 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT 

48 TRAFFIC CONTROL ANO PROTECTIOt-1 

49 STREET SVIEEPING 

50 OUST CONTROL WATERING 

' ' · - .,. ~ . ·-· . . 
TOTAL: 

(1) BIDDER'S KAND ENTERED TOTAL BIO 

(2) SUUMATIONOF HANO ENTERED TOTALS EXTENDED: 

(J) DIFFERENCE IN BID SUMMATIONS: 

(4) ACTUAL ENTER ED BIO: 

UNIT 

EACH 

SOVD 

FOOT 

EACH 

EACH 

EACH 

LSUM 

LSUM 

HOUR 

UNIT 

ENGINEER'S 

ESTll,IATE 

UNIT TOTAL 
QUANTITY COST COST 

9 $650.00 $5,850.00 

5~8 $55,00 $30,140.00 

4,629 $30.00 $ 13-8,8 70,00 

so $500,00 $25.000.00 

2 $1,500.00 SJ.000.00 

5 $500.00 $2,500.00 

1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

1 S22.000.00 $22,000.00 

20 S IS0.00 SJ,000.00 

5 $100.00 $500.00 

- ..... .,_ :,;,.: -
$917,665.20 

Page 2 oS6 

BUILDERS LOW BID UNITPRtCE 

PAVING, LLC COMPARISON COl,IPARISON 
LOW HIGH AVE. WEIOHTEO 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT 810 UNIT UNIT UNIT AVE. UNIT 
COST COST DCFF. DlfF. PRICE PRICE PR1CE PRICE 

$700.00 $6,300.00 SS0.00 $450.00 $700,00 $780.00 $738.14 S7J7.40 

545.00 $24,660.00 ($10.00) ($5,480.00) $28..89 S72.00 $S2. 10 $52.76 

$27,00 $ 124,983.00 1$3.00) 1$13,887.00) $26.JO SJJ.70 $28,77 $28,27 

5350.00 $17,500.00 ($150,00) ($7,500.00) SJS0.00 $417.30 $384.54 $384.00 

$ 1,330.00 $2,660.00 ($170.00) ($34-0.00) $1,000.00 S1.460.00 $1.177.14 $ 1,156.00 

$500.00 $2,SOO,OO $0,00 $0.00 $500.00 S668.7S $587.86 $569.25 

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 ($5,000.00) ($5,000.00) $4,066.00 S15,949,90 $6,595, 13 SS,230.00 

$67,670.48 $67,670.48 $45,670.48 $45,670.48 $7,500.00 S67.67D.48 SJJ.485.40 $31,845.47 

$160.00 $3,200.00 $10.00 $200.00 SI49.ao $254.15 $173.42 5162.00 

$175.00 $875.00 $75.00 $375.00 $74.10 $400.00 $198.63 $183.26 

,,, - " - .. . '" ~- :--
, 

SB1S,ooo.oo 

(2) $815,000.00 

(3) SO.DO 

14) $915,000.00 



VI.LUGE OF BEMSEWtl.lE: 202.2 RESIDENTIAL STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM 
J08No.1g19 

BIO TABULATION SHEET 

BIOS OPENE.D: IIIARCH 1, Z02:2 BIO AT 11:00A.M, 

ITEM 
NO. PAV ITEM 

1 REUO\IAL ANO DISPOSAL OF UNSUIT A81.E t.tA TE RIAL 

2 CONTAMINATED WASTE DISPOSAL 

3 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABIUZATION 

4 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 

5 INLET FILTERS 

6 POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SPECIAL 

7 AGGREGATE FOO TEMPORARY ACCESS 

6 BITU~INOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) 

9 l.1lXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, ANO FLANGEWAYS 

10 HOT•l.tlX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL•9.5,MlX •o•, NSO 

,, PROTECTfVE CD.AT 

12 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 7 INCH 

13 PORTl.AND CE"-•ENT CONCRETE SIOEY,,tAlK 5 INCI I 

" DETECTABLE WARNINGS 

,s HOT-MOC ASPHALT SURFACE REl.tOVAl, I ..J.'4" 

16 ORNEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 

17 Sl0£WALK R EMOVAL 

18 CLASS O PATCHES, 4 INCH. SPECIAL 

19 CLASS O PATCHES, 6 INCH, SPECIAL 

20 DOMESTIC W ATER SERVIC E BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED 

2 1 ~ViNHOLES, TI'PE A, 4' D IAMETER, TYPE 1 FRA~tE. OPEN LID 

22 MANHOLES, TYPE. A. 4' OIAJ.IETE.R, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LIO 

23 l l'JLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAL1E, OPEN LID 

,. l flll.ETS, TYPE A, TYPE 23 FRAME AND GRATE 

25 VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED 

26 FRA~1ES ANO GRATES. TYPE 23 

27 FRAl~ES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LIO 

29 FRAl.4ES ANO LJOS. TYPE 1, CLOSED LIO 

29 REMOVING MANHOLES 

30 REl.40VING IN LEiS 

31 SIGN PANEL . TYPE 1 

32 TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT 

33 THER'-'IOPlASTIC PAVEMENT MA~KING • LINE s• 

34 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING· LINE 12· 

35 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING• LINE 24• 

36 P.WNTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL IN STALLATION 

37 DETECTOR LOOP. TYPE I 

38 SODDING, SALT TOLERANT (SPECtAL) 

39 SANIT ARV MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 

40 SANITARY MANHOLES ro se RECONSTRUCTED 

UNIT QUANTITY 

CUYO 312 

CUYO 50 

SOYO 2,001 

UNIT 23 

EAC H 6 1 

CUYO 1.017 

TON 509 

POUND 1,0 16 

TON 5 

TON 2,341 

SOYO 3,155 

SOYO 544 

SOFT 10,976 

SQFT 687 

SQYO 20,310 

SQVD 1,0&6 

SOFT 11,381 

SOYO 875 

SOYO 2 1S 

EACH 2 

EACH , 
EACH I 

EACH 6 

EACH 7 

EACH , 
EACl-i , 
EACH , 
EACH 16 

EACH 2 

EACH 13 

SO FT 60 

FOOT 160 

FOOT 1,084 

FOOT 522 

FOOT 223 

EACH 1 

FOOT 70 

SOYO 2,807 

EACH s 

EACH , 

ENCINEER'S BUILDERS 

ESTIMATE PAV1NO,LLC 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST COST COST 

SJS.00 $10.920.00 $30.00 59,JSO.OO 

$100.00 S5.000.00 SJ0.00 $1,500,00 

$4.00 S8, 124.00 $0.01 S2tl31 

$20.00 $460,00 5 1.00 523,00 

$175.00 $10.675.00 $100.00 S6. 100.00 

$50,00 $50,850.00 $0.01 510.17 

S20.00 $ 10.180.00 So.01 SS.09 

S0.20 5203.20 $2.00 S2,032.00 

$500.00 $2,500.00 5400.00 52,000.00 

$85.00 $198,"65.00 S85.oo S 198,985.00 

$ 1.50 $4,732.50 $0.01 $31.55 

$75.00 540,800.00 $65.00 $35.360.00 

$7.00 $76,832.00 S7,00 $76,832.00 

540.00 $27.480.00 $20.00 $13,740.00 

54.50 $91,395.00 52.75 S55.852.SO 

512.00 $13,032.00 S12.00 $ 13,032,00 

S2.50 $28,,152,50 $1.20 S13,657.20 

$50.00 543,750.00 $30.00 $26,250,00 

$75.00 $16,125.00 $50,00 $10,750.00 

$200.00 $400.00 $210.00 $420.00 

$2,500.00 $2,500,00 $4.300.00 54,300.00 

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,350.00 54,350.00 

$ 1,500.00 $9.000,00 51.S75,00 S9.450.00 

$ 1.500,00 S 10.500.00 S1.605.00 $11,235.00 

SSCO.oo $500.00 5390.00 5390.00 

5400.00 5400.00 SJ95.00 $39S,OO 

$400.00 5400,00 5365.00 $365.00 

$400.00 $6,400.00 S365.00 $5,840.00 

$700.00 $1 ,40000 $250.00 SS00.00 

$500.00 $6,500.00 $90.00 $1,170.00 

$32.00 S 1.920.00 S15,00 S900.00 

$25.00 $4,200.00 S14.00 52,352.00 

$6.00 56,504.00 S200 $2,168.00 

$10.00 55,220.00 53,00 $1,566.00 

520.00 $4,460.00 $4.00 589200 

53,S00.00 53,500.00 $196,70 $ 196.70 

$30.00 $2,tOO.OO $36.90 52,583.00 

$15.00 542.105.00 $14,00 $39.298.00 

$800,00 $4,000.00 $780.00 53,900.00 

51.800.00 S 1.800.00 5 1.840,00 $1,840.00 

Page 3 of 6 

ARROWROAO K-FNE BROTHERS ASPHALT 

CONSTRUcnoN COMPANY CONSTRUCTION CORP. PAVING, INC. 

UNIT TOTAl UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTA L 
COST COST COST COST COST COST 

$10.00 $3,120.00 535.00 $10,920.00 $10.SO SJ,276.00 

SSS.00 $2,750.00 $50.00 52.SCO.OO 550.00 $2,500.00 

$1,00 $2,031.00 51.00 52.031.00 $3.50 $7,108.50 

5SO.OO $1,150.00 $50,00 S1,150.00 5210.00 S-!,8,,JO.oo 

S120,00 $7,320.00 S100.00 $5,100.00 $ 126,00 57,686.00 

$10.00 $10,170.00 S10.00 $10,170.00 $70,00 $71,190,00 

515,00 $7,635.00 $10.00 SS,090.00 S10,00 S5.090.00 

53.00 $3,048.00 $3.75 $3,810.00 $0.10 $10 1,60 

$ 100.00 $500.00 $50.00 $250.00 SJ00.00 $ 1,500.00 

$77,80 $182,129.80 $BJ.So $ 195,473.50 $79.00 S184,939.00 

$2.50 $7,887.50 $0,75 $2,366.25 $0.02 S,63,10 

554.00 S29.376.00 $56.00 S30,464.00 $59.00 S32.096.00 

$5.00 $54.BaO.OO 56,15 S67,S02.40 57.14 $78,368,64 

52$,00 $17.175.00 $30.00 $20.610.00 S29.40 S20,197.80 

$3.35 $60,038.50 $3.35 S68.038.50 $200 $40,620.00 

$21,65 $23,511.90 $2J.OO $24,978.00 $10.00 $10,860.00 

$1.00 $ 11,381,00 Sl . 10 $ 12,5 19.10 $1.20 $ 13,657.20 

544.20 SJS,675.00 s,s.oo $13,125,00 540.00 $35.000.00 

S62.75 S13,4Q1.2S 520,00 54,300.00 $50.00 $10,7.50,00 

5 120.00 s2,0.00 $210.00 $420,00 $126.00 S252,00 

S4.950.00 $4,950,00 S4.300.00 54,300.00 $5,197.50 $5.197,50 

.$5,150.00 $5,150.00 $4,350.00 $4.350,00 $5.407.50 55,407.50 

$1,250.00 $7.500.00 $ 1,575,00 S9.450.00 $1,312.50 $7,875.00 

$ 1,350,00 S9.450.00 $1,605.00 $ 11,235.00 $1,417,SQ S9.922.50 

$32S.OO $325,00 5390.00 5390.00 $341.25 $341,25 

5400.00 5400.00 $395.00 $395.00 S420.00 5420,00 

$385.00 S365,00 5365.00 S365.00 $404,25 S404,25 

5390.00 $6,240.00 $365.00 $5,840,00 $409.50 56,552.00 

S3SO.OO 5700.00 5150.00 S500.00 SJ67,50 $735.00 

550.00 $650.00 $90.00 $1,170.00 552.50 S682.50 

$15.00 $900.00 524.00 $1.440.00 S15.75 $945.00 

$14.00 $2.352.00 59.00 S1,512.00 $14.70 $2,469.60 

52.05 $2,222.20 $1.65 $1,788.60 $2. 10 52,276,40 

$2.82 $1,472.04 S3.30 $1,722.60 SJ.IS $1,644.30 

56,Ba $1,534.24 $6.65 $1,482.95 54,20 S936.60 

$196.70 $196,70 $ 196.70 $196.70 $206.53 $206.53 

$36,90 $2,583.00 S36.90 $2,583.00 $38.74 $2,71 1.BO 

$14.75 541,403.25 S13.50 $37Jl94.50 $18.90 $53,052.30 

$900,00 $4,500.00 $7!10.00 SJ,900.00 $945.00 $4,725.00 

$1,550.00 5 1.550.00 $1,840.00 $ 1,840.00 $1,627.50 51,627.50 



VILLAGE OF 8ENSENVII.LE: 2022 RESIDENTIAL STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM 
JOB NO, 1619 

810 TABULATION SHEET -·- ------···-··-··--· 
BIDS OPENED: MARCH 1, 2022 BID AT 11 :00 A.LI. 

rreu 
NO. PAV ITEM 

41 FRAMES ANO LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL) 

42 HOT•Ml:X ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEt.1ENT. s • 

43 cm.tBINATlON CONCRETE CURB A.ND GUTTER REa..OVALAt.10 REP1..ACEMEI 

44 OA:AINAGE ANO UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE AOJUSTEO 

45 DRAINAGE ANO UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 

46 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED 

47 CONSTRUCllON LAYOUT 

48 TRAFFIC CONTROL ANO PROTECTION 

49 STREET SWEEPING 

so DUST CCNTROL WATERING 

- -:. - " " ... ., ... 
" 

- -
TOTAL~ 

111 BIDDER'S HANO ENTERED TOTAL 810 

12) SUMMATION OF HAND ENTERED TOTALS EXTENDED: 

(3) OIFFEREMCE IN BIO SUIIMAl!ONs, 

(4) ACTUAL ENTERED 810: 

UNIT QUANTITY 

EACH 9 

SOYO 548 

FOOT 4,629 

EACH so 

EACH 2 

EACH 5 

LSUM 1 

LSUM 1 

HOUR 20 

UNIT 5 

ENGINEER'S BUILDERS 

ESTIUATE PAVING,LLC 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 

COST CGST COST COST 

$65,0.00 $5,850.00 $700.00 sa.JOO.oo 

$55.00 SJ0,140.00 145.00 $24,660.00 

SJ0.00 S138,870.00 S27.00 $ 124 ,983,00 

$500.00 $25.000.00 $350.00 $17,500.00 

S1,500.00 SJ.000.00 $1,330.00 12,660.00 

5500.00 52,500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 

s ,0.000.00 $10,000,00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

$22.000.00 $22,000.00 S67,670,48 $67.670-48 

$150,00 $3,000.00 $160.00 $3,200.00 

S100.00 $500.00 $175,00 $875.00 

- C . - W -~ r • 
$997,665.20 

sa1s,ooo.oo 
(2) $B 1 S,OD0.00 

(3) SO.DO 

(◄) SS1S,OOO.GO 
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ARROW ROAD K.flVE BROTHERS ASPH.lLT 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CONSTRucnoN CORP. PAVIMG, INC. 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST COST COST COST COST 

S72S.OO $6,525.00 S7oo.oo $6,300.00 $76 1.25 $6,651.25 

S53.6() S29.372.BO $72.00 SJ9.4S6.00 $60.00 $32,880.00 

$28.00 $129,612.00 $28.00 S129,612.00 S28.87 $133,639,23 

$300.00 $19,500.00 SJSO.oo $17,500.00 1409.50 S20.47S.OO 

$1,000.00 S2,000.00 S1,330.00 S2,660.00 S 1,0S0.00 12,100.00 

$625.00 $3, 125.00 $5-00,00 52,500.00 $656.2S S3,281.25 

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,949.90 S15,949.9O $5,250.00 $5,250.00 

$42,117.07 s,2, m .01 $37,550.00 $37,550.00 $22,317.45 $22,317.45 

$254.15 $.S,083,00 $ 175.00 $3,&JO.OO $150.00 $3,000.00 

$94.50 1472.50 $175.00 S87S.oo S200.00 $1,000.00 

. ,:; ,;;. - - .5, . '" ~, .... ,... - - l 

(1) $921,7!50.7S (1) $830,076.00 (1) S869,012.5S 

121 $1!121.780.75 (2) H30,076.00 (2) SBH,012.55 

(3) $0.00 (3) SO.DO (3) $0.00 

(4) Sll21,780.7S (4) $8-30,076,{)0 (4) $1569,012.SS 



VILLAGE OF DENSEWILLE: 2022 RESIOENTlAL STREET l lt,IIPROVEIIIENTS PROGRAM 
JOB N0. 1619 

BIO TABULATION SHEET -·- ···---···-··-··--· 
BIOS OPENED: MARCH 1,21)22 BIDAT 11:00 AJA. 

ITEM 
NO. PAY ITEIII 

1 REMOVAL ANO OISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE -.1ATERIAL 

2 CONT AMINA.TEO WASTE DISPOSAL 

3 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUNOSTABILIZAT10N 

4 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 

5 INLET FILTERS 

6 POROUS GRANULAR E\tOANKMENT. SPECIAL 

1 AGGREGATE FOR TEL-tPORARVA.CCESS 

8 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) 

9 " IXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, ANO FLANGEWAYS 

to HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5,l.tlX' •o•, NSO 

11 PROTECTIVE COAT 

12 PORTIANDCEMENTCONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 7 INCH 

13 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALKS INCH 

14 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 

15 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REr..10VAL, 1-.Jt~• 

16 DRIVEWAY PAVEUEITT REMOVAL 

17 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 

16 CLASS D PATCHES, 4 INCH. SPECIAL 

19 CLASS O PATCHES, 6 INCH. SPECLAL 

20 DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED 

21 MANHOLES, TYPE A. 4' DIAMETER. TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID 

22 l.tA.NHOLES, TYPE A. 4' OIAM.ETER. TYPE 1 FRAUE, CLOSED LIO 

23 INU:TS, TYPE A., lYPE 1 FRA\tE. OPEN LIO 

2, INLETS, TYPE A., TYPE 23 FRAME ANO GRATE 

25 lvALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED 

26 F'RAMES ANO GRATES. TYPE 23 

27 FRAMES ANO LIDS, lYPE 1. 0PEN LIO 

26 FRAMES ANO LIDS. TYPE 1.CLOSEO LIO 

29 REMOVING ~IANHOLES 

30 REUOVING INLETS 

31 SIGN PANEL· TYPE 1 

32 TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT 

33 THERt.tOPLASTlC PAVEL1£NT MARKING. LINE&• 

34 THERl,\OPV,STIC PAVE~IENT MARKING . LINE 12' 

35 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEL1ENT t.tARKING. LINE 24' 

36 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TR"FFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION 

37 OETECTOR LOOP, TYPE 1 

38 SODDING, SALT TOLERANT (SPEClAL) 

39 SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 

40 SANITARY t.1ANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 

UNIT QUANTrTY 

cuvo 312 

CUYO 50 

SOYO 2.031 

UNIT 23 

EACH 61 

CUYO 1,017 

TON 509 

POUND 1,016 

TON 5 

TON 2,341 

SQVD 3,155 

SOYO 544 

SC FT 10,976 

sa FT 667 

SOYO 20,310 

SCYO 1.086 

SOFT 11,381 

saYO 875 

savo 2 15 

EACH 2 

EACH 1 

EACH 1 

EACH 6 

EACH 1 

EACH 1 

EACH 1 

EACH 1 

EACH 16 

EACH 2 

EACH 13 

SOFT 60 

FOOT 168 

FOOT 1.064 

FOOT 522 

FOOT 223 

EACH 1 

FOOT 70 

SOYO 2.807 

EACH s 

EACH 1 

SCHROEDER ASPHALT M&JASPHALT RW DU MTELU.N 

SERVICES, INC. PAVING COMPANY, INC. COMPANY 

UNIT TOTAL U NIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST 

$35.00 $10,920.00 $41.40 $12,916.80 SJS.70 $11,138.40 

$75.00 $3,750,00 $142.SO $7, 125,00 $ 106.00 55,300.00 

$6.00 $12.166.00 $4.47 $9,076.57 $ 1,00 $2,031.00 

$100,00 $2,300.00 $73.83 $1,698.09 545.00 $ 1,035.00 

$110,00 $6,710.00 $ 128.40 57,832.40 5120,00 57,320.00 

$60.00 $61,020.00 584.03 585.450.51 $8.25 $8.390.25 

$16,00 $8, 144,00 567.34 $34,276.06 $5.00 52.545.00 

$0,01 $10,16 $0.01 $ 10.16 $2. 18 $2,214,Ba 

$ 190.00 S950.00 $735,90 $3,679.50 $$45.00 $2,725.00 

$84,00 $ 196.644.00 $71,67 $167,779.47 597.35 $227,896.35 

S0.02 $63.10 52.45 $7.729.75 $0,80 $2,524.00 

S71.00 $3.8.624,00 574.15 $40,337.60 S46.00 $25,024.00 

$1.50 $82,320.00 $5.90 $64.758.40 $7.00 $76,&12.00 

$21.25 $ 14,598.75 S2S,SO $ 17.724.60 528.70 $19,716.00 

$2.00 540,620.00 S2.92 $59.305.20 $2.69 $54,633.90 

$14.00 $15,204.00 .$8,57 $9,307.02 $ 18.60 $20,199.60 

$ 1.35 $ 15.364.35 $0.6J $7, 170.0J $1.69 $ 19,23J,89 

SJ0.00 $26,2SO,OO $25.42 $22,242,50 $37.20 $J2,550.00 

$45,00 $9,675.00 538.46 $8,268.90 $54.90 S11,80J.50 

$230.00 $460,00 $I28.◄0 $256.80 $120.00 $ 240,00 

$4,700.00 $4,700.00 55,296.50 $5,296.50 $4.950.00 $4,950.00 

$4.750.00 $4,750,00 $5,510.50 $5,510.50 $5,150.00 $5,150.00 

$1_725.00 $10.350.00 $1,337.50 sa.02s.oo S1,2SO.OO $7,500.00 

S1.760.00 $12.320.00 $ 1,444. 5() $10. 111.5() $1,350.00 $9,450.00 

$430.00 $430.00 s.347.75 $347.75 $J25.00 $325.00 

$435.00 $435.00 $428.00 $428,00 $400,00 $400.00 

$400.00 $400.00 S.411.95 $411.95 S3&5.00 $385.00 

$400,00 $6.400.00 $417.30 S&,67&.80 $390,00 $6,240.00 

$275,00 $550.00 $J74.50 $749,00 $350.00 $700.00 

$97.00 $1,261.00 55.3.50 5695.50 $50,00 $650,00 

$27.50 S1.650.00 $26.75 $1,605.00 $24.00 $1,440.00 

$14,50 $2,436.00 516,05 $2,696.40 S9.00 $ 1,512.00 

$2_20 s2,384.ao $2.14 $2,319.76 S1.65 $1,788.60 

SJ.JO $1,72260 SJ.21 $ 1,675.62 S3.30 $ 1,72260 

SA.~o S~l.20 $4.28 $9$4,44 S6.65 $1,4.'12.95 

SJ00.00 5300.00 $210.47 $210.47 $ 196.70 $ 196.70 

$41.00 $2.870.00 SJ9.48 $2,763.60 536.90 $2,583.00 

S13.00 $36,491.00 $18.93 $53.136.51 $23.5() $65,964.50 

saso.oo $4,250.00 5963.00 S4,a,s.oo 5900.00 $4,500.00 

S2.040.00 $2,040.00 $1,656.50 $1,658.50 St,5Y.l.OO St.550.00 
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE: 202.2 RESlDENTlAL STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM 
JOB N0.1619 

BIO TABULATION SHEET -·- ···-----·-··-··--· 
BIDS OPENED: MARCH 1, 202'2 BIOAT 11:GO A.,M, 

ITEU 
NO. PAYITEU 

4 1 FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL\ 

42 HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT. 5" 

43 COlA91~TION CONCRETE CURO ANO GUTTER REMOVAL ANO REPLACEl.tE 

44 DRAINAGE ANO UTILITY STRUCTURES TO 6E AOJUSTEO 

45 DRAINAGE ANO UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 

46 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED 

47 COHSTRUCTION LAYOUT 

48 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 

49 STREET SWEEPING 

50 DUST CONTROL WATERING 

' ';~ . - --- - - -i, - -· 
TOTAL: 

j1) BIDDER'S HA.ND ENT£REOTOTAL BID 

12) SUUMATION OF HANO ENTERED TOTALS EXTENDED: 

j3) DIFFERENCE IN BIO SUM 1M T IONS: 

14) ACTUAL ENTERED BIO; 

UNIT 

EACH 

SOYD 

FOOT 

EACH 

EACH 

EACH 

LSUM 

LSUi.1 

HOUR 

UtJIT 

SCHROEDER ASPHALT 

SERl/lCES, INC. 

UNIT TOTAL 
QUANTITY COST COST 

' $780.00 S7.020.00 

548 $46.80 $25,646.40 

4,629 $29.50 $136,555.50 

50 $385,00 $19,250.00 

2 $1,460.00 $2,920.00 

5 S540.00 $2,700.00 

1 $5.900,00 $5,900.00 

I $31.200.00 $31.200.00 

20 $1S5.00 SJ, 100.00 

5 $400.00 $2,000.00 

- ---
11) '871,126.a& 

(2) $878,826.BS 

(3) so.oo 
14) '878,826.16 
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U&J ASPHALT 
PAVING COUPANY, 1NC. 

UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST 

$775.75 $6.981.75 

$28.89 $15.831.72 

$26.30 $121,742.70 

$417.JO $20,865.00 

$1,070.00 52,140.00 

$668.75 $3,31.3,75 

$4,066.00 $4,066.00 

$26,042.81 $26,042.81 

$149.80 $2,996.0I;, 

$271,78 $1,358.90 

- .;.s.: -- ' 
(1) $UZ411.79 

12) $832,<411.79 

13) S0.00 

14) s.au,,11.19 
1) An errot OCCUfred in the eJtten$.ion 

al rtem #50 lotal 005t 

RWOUNTEMAN 

COMPANY 

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST COST COST 

$725.00 $6,525.00 

SSB.40 $32.003,20 

$33.70 S155,997.30 

SJ!l0.00 $19,500.00 

$1,000.00 S2.000.00 

$625.00 SJ, 125.00 

$5.000.00 55,000.00 

$7,500.00 $7,500.00 

$170,00 SJ,400.00 

$74.10 $370.50 

- ~ - ·-- -- ' 
(1) $H7,265,02 (1) 

12) S8a7,26S.02 12) 

13) so.oo 13) 

14) $8!7 ,265.02 14\ 


